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M ethodology

u Telephone survey of the general public

> 1,026 completed interviews with a national random sample of
Canadians 18 years of age and over (n=201 in Alberta)

> Interview period: October 2-3, 2002

> National results valid within +/- 3.1 percentage points, 19
times out of 20 (Alberta: + 6.9%)

v' The margin of error increases when the results are
sub-divided.

v" It should also be noted that the refusal rate and other
measurement errors could also increase the margin
of error.

u All the data were statistically weighted to ensure the
sample’s regional, gender and age composition
reflects that of the actual population of Canada
according to Census data
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Support for Attacksin lraqg (a)

Q: Do you support or oppose Canadian participation if the US and its allies decide to attack
IRAQ? Please respond using a 7-point scale where 1 means strongly oppose, 7 means you
strongly support and the mid-point 4 means you neither oppose nor support.
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JANUARY: ...if the U.S. and its allies decide to attack other
countries that are allegedly home to terrorists groups?
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Support for Attacksin lrag (b)

Q: Do you support or oppose Canadian participation if the US and its allies decide to attack IRAQ?
Please respond using a 7-point scale where 1 means strongly oppose, 7 means you strongly
support and the mid-point 4 means you neither oppose nor support.
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Assassination of Saddam Hussan

Q: If you were Prime Minister Chrétien, would you support or oppose the assassination of Saddam
Hussein? Please respond using a 7-point scale where 1 means strongly oppose, 7 means you

strongly support and the mid-point 4 means you neither oppose nor support.
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Who isthe Most Ethical Politician? (a)

Q: Which is the more ethical politician between ... and ...? (decided respondents only)
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George W. Bush _41

Mario Dumont _39

Brian Mulroney _38
GillesDuceppe _27
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Who isthe Most Ethical Palitician? (b)

Q: Which is the more ethical politician between ... and ...? (decided respondents only)

BC Alta Pr Ont Que Atl
Chretien 62 47 56 63 53 62
Martin 75 73 69 74 70 63
Manley 61 54 61 71 44 69
Rock 47 52 48 56 49 50
Harper 61 60 57 45 23 63
Duceppe 26 16 15 23 44 19
Mulroney 35 33 24 40 43 40
Bush 36 55 43 36 41 50
Dumont 36 21 28 27 71 13
Lord 40 35 51 43 54 62
Blair 64 69 84 65 63 51
Klein 54 70 53 47 47 62
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Who isthe Most Ethical Palitician? (c)

Q: Which is the more ethical politician between ... and ...? (decided respondents only)

<25 25-44 45-64 65 +
Chretien 72 56 55 60
Martin 57 69 76 84
Manley 49 59 62 70
Rock 61 52 54 41
Harper 41 38 54 51
Duceppe 42 26 26 14
Mulroney 39 41 31 41
Bush 46 44 37 32
Dumont 35 43 35 37
Lord 43 40 51 61
Blair 62 69 67 51
Klein 52 57 48 47
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